506399873 12/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6446629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. KARAVITIS	11/05/2020
WYTZE E. VAN DER VEER	11/03/2020
AMOGH KOTHARE	11/03/2020
SOENKE A. MOELLER	11/04/2020
SHAWN M. GILLIAM	11/04/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUTERA, INC.	
Street Address:	3240 BAYSHORE BLVD.	
City:	BRISBANE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17120159
Application Number:	16805761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)313-0570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156575500

Email: patentassistant.timothyscott@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: CUTERA, INC.

Address Line 1: 3420 BAYSHORE BLVD

Address Line 4: BRISBANE, CALIFORNIA 94005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CI-018/CI-018-CON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TIMOTHY L. SCOTT

SIGNATURE: /Timothy L. Scott/

DATE SIGNED: 12/12/2020

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 054623 FRAME: 0852

506399873



PATENT REEL: 054623 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by Cutera, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We, Michael A. KARAVITIS, Wytze E. van der VEER, Amogh KOTHARE, Soenke A. MOELLER, and Shawn M. Gilliam ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING THERAPEUTIC LASER PULSE DURATION, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of Cutera, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 3240 Bayshore Blvd., Brisbane, California 94005 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said Cutera Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING THERAPEUTIC LASER PULSE DURATION:
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention Application No. 16/805,761 filed February 29, 2020, Attorney's File Cuteral; entitled SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING THERAPEUTIC LASER PULSE DURATION:
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes:
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

PATENT REEL: 054623 FRAME: 0854

Title: System and Methods for Controlling Therapeutic Laser Pulse Duration

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

Date: 11 5 2020

Michael A. KARAVITIS

WITNESS

Witness Signature: Put 1

Date: ///r /zozo

Witness Name: Brank A. Serene

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Title: System and Methods for Controlling Therapeutic Laser Pulse Duration

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: <u>//-3-2020</u>

AMELE EN ANTOER VEER

WITNESS

Witness Signature: /////___

Date: 11 - 2 - 2 o o o /

Witness Name: Nynke Vain der Ver

Title: System and Methods for Controlling Therapeutic Laser Pulse Duration

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 11/03/2020 ASSIGNOR ASSI

WITNESS

Witness Signature:

Date: //--03-20 ///

Witness Name: 2954 March

Title: System and Methods for Controlling Therapeutic Laser Pulse Duration

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 11/04/2020

Soenke A. MOELLER

WITNESS

Witness Signature:

Date: ____//_4/20

Witness Name: <u>UKS</u> HMZIKEN

Title: System and Methods for Controlling Therapeutic Laser Pulse Duration

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 4 NOVEMBER 2020

Shawa M SHELLAM

ASSIGNOR

WITNESS

Witness Signature:

Date: 11/04/20

Witness Name: JERDAN G. GALLACHER.

Page 6 of 6

CI-018

RECORDED: 12/12/2020

PATENT REEL: 054623 FRAME: 0859